We :

Ets Georges Renault

 Deosonile | B

38 rue Bobby Sands — BP 10273

44818 Saint Herblain

— France

declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s):

Machine type(s) :

TRA12-1150 UNI
TRA12-1600 UNI
TRA12-2100 UNI
TRA25-1150 UNI
TRA25-1600 UNI
TRA25-2100 UNI
TRA25-2600 UNI
TRAS50-1600 UNI
TRAS50-2100 UNI
TRA50-2600 UNI

P/N

6158100890
6158100900
6158100910
6158100920
6158100930
6158100940
6158100950
6158100960
6158100970
6158100980

Origin of the product : Italy

TRA100-1600
TRA100-2100
TRA100-2600
TRA200-1600
TRA200-2100
TRA200-2600

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

UK
CA

Doc No.

Issue No.

Technical file available from EU headquarter.

P.Roussy, R&D Manager
Ets Georges Renault

38 rue Bobby Sands — BP 10273
44818 Saint Herblain — France

TORQUE REACTION ARM POSITION

TRA12-1600 P2 CANOPEN
TRA25-2100 P2 CANOPEN
TRAS50-2100 P2 CANOPEN UNI
TRA100-2100 P2 CANOPEN
TRA200-2100 P2 CANOPEN

is in conformity with the following UK Regulations :

to “Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008”

For CANOPEN only :

to “Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016”

P/N

6158100990
6158101000
6158101010
6158101020
6158101030
6158101040
6158121070
6158121080
6158121090
6158121100
6158121110

Serial No:

6159966240
01

From 01-A-001-2023
to 52-Z-999-9999

to “The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012”

Designated standard(s) applied :

NAME and POSITION of

Place & date : Saint-Herblain, 26/06/2023

UK Authorized Representative :

Contact :

issuer :

EN 12100:2010
For CANOPEN only :

EN 55011:2016+A1:2017 + A11:2020

EN 61000-6-2:2019

EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011

EN 61326-1:2013

Pascal ROUSSY
( R&D Manager)

s

Air Compressors & Tools Ltd
Unit 5 Westway 21,

Chesford Grange, Woolston,

Warrington, WA1 4SZ
UK

M.Taylor

11



